CVisit Our Web Site: www.gpelimited.co.uk 543
STOPPERS / SUBLIMATORS
CG-3024  SEPTUM STOPPER, SUBA-SEAL®
Suba-Seal® septa are a flanged stopper with a hollow plug and sleeve extension that
folds down over the neck of the vessel.  In addition to the pull over sleeve, Suba-Seal®
stoppers have a series of annular serrations on the plug portion of the septa.  Each of
these serrations depress along the inner wall of the glass vessel to form an extremely
effective air-tight seal.  Stoppers are made from natural red rubber and sold in the pack-

clamp. Available in two listed sizes.
Specifications:
Ordering Information:
Part
Number Description
CG-3036-01 15mL Sublimer, Complete
CG-3036-02 50mL Sublimer, Complete
Replacement Components:
Part
Number Description
CG-3036-03 Flask Only, 15mL Sublimer
CG-3036-04 Condenser Only, 15mL Sublimer
CG-3036-05 Flask Only, 50mL Sublimer
CG-3036-06 Condenser Only, 50mL Sublimer
CG-150-06 #35 S.S. Pinch Clamp
CG-150-08 #50 S.S. Pinch Clamp
CG-305-214 #214 Viton O-Rings, 6/Pk
CG-305-223 #223 Viton O-Rings, 3/Pk
Approx
Part Height x Capacity Joint O-Ring Clamp
Number Width (mm) (mL) Size Size Size
CG-3036-01 210 x 65 15 20 214 35
CG-3036-02 295 x 80 50 30 223 50
CG-3036
C To order call 01525 382277546
CG-3038 SUBLIMATION APPARATUS
Two-piece grease-free sublimer with a flat bottom to enable heating on a hot plate stir-
rer.  Condenser has a large top opening for use with dry ice / acetone or liquid nitro-
gen.  Connection between the flask and condenser is made with a flat o-ring joint per-
mitting parts to be gently separated for maximum product recovery.  The capacity list-
ed is that below the bottom of the cold finger.  Vacuum control is provided by a 0-8mm
grease-free Chem-Cap® valve.  Complete apparatus consists of the condenser, flask,
Viton o-ring and horseshoe clamp.
Specifications:
Ordering Information:
Part
Number Description
CG-3038-01 150mL Sublimer, Complete
Replacement Components:
Part
Number Description
CG-3038-02 Lower Flask Only
CG-3038-03 Top Condenser Only
CG-139-03 4.5"  Horseshoe Clamp
CG-305-339 #339 Viton O-Ring, 1/Pk
CG-961-02 0-8mm Plug and Control Knob
Approx
Part Height x Capacity Flange O-Ring
Number Width (mm) (mL) Size Size
CG-3038-01 285 x 215 150 4.5" 348
SUBLIMATORS / SUPPORTS
CG-3051  SUPPORT TUBES, STAINLESS STEEL
These support tubes are made of brilliant polished 304 stainless steel.  They have good
surface hardness and do not score from clamp binding screws.  Tubes are 1/2" (13mm)
in diameter, and are hollow, reducing weight to 1/2 of solid stainless steel rods while
maintaining all the advantages of the stainless steel.  The walls are 1/16" (1.6mm)